NOTICE

Subject:- Petition of UjwalRai Moreshwar Joshi against Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. for non-compliance of Electricity Ombudsman Mumbai's Review order, Ref. Case No. 14/2018 dated 08/10/2018.

Case No. 32 of 2019

I am directed to communicate that the **admissibility hearing** scheduled on Tuesday, 02 April, 2019 at 10.00 hrs has been postponed, and rescheduled on Wednesday, 10 April, 2019 at **10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

> Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal)

> > Respondent No. 1

Petitioner

UjwalRai Moreshwar Joshi Block No 4, Devika Society, Mithbundar Road. Thane East - 400 603

E-mail: ujwaljoshi3001@gmail.com

The Secretary, Electricity Ombudsman (Mumbai) 606, Keshva Building, 6th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, (BKC), Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. E-mail:- secretary@mercombudsman.org.in / electricityombudsmanmumbai@gmail.com

The CMD. Respondent No. 2

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Prakashgad, Plot No G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 E-mail:- cecommho@gmail.com

The Chief Engineer, Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Bhandup Urban Zone, LBS Marg, Bhandup West, Mumbai - 400 078

Respondent No. 3

Page - 2

The Executive Engineer, Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Thane - 1, Wagle Estate, Thane West - 400 604

Respondent No. 5

Respondent No. 4

The S E, Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Kopri Sub Division, Kopri, Thane East - 400 603